



evolution®
evolutionpowertools.com

R185
SMS Li

| | | |
|---|--------------------|-----------|
| Service Parts List | V: 064-0001 | UK |
| Cordless 185mm Sliding Mitre Saw | | |

| No. | Description | Part Code | Qty |
|------|-----------------------------------|---------------------|-----|
| A01 | Table Extension | 047-0201 | 2 |
| A02 | Cap Screw M5x20 | F-SHCS-M5-20-ST-BO | 4 |
| A03 | Foot | 048-0105 | 4 |
| A04 | Nylock Nut M10 | F-NNIF-M10-ST-BO | 2 |
| A05 | Washer M10 | F-W-M10-ST-BO | 4 |
| A06 | Wave Washer 12mm | F-WW-M12-ST-BO | 2 |
| A07 | Nylock Nut M6 | F-NNIF-M6-ST-BO | 1 |
| A08 | Table Positioning Handle (Orange) | 047-0196 | 1 |
| A09 | Spring | 048-0108 | 1 |
| A10 | Hex Bolt M6x43x8 | F-HB-M6-43-8-ST-BO | 1 |
| A11 | Table Locking Knob (Orange) | 048-0109 | 1 |
| A12 | External E-clip 6mm | F-ECLIP-6-100-ST-BO | 1 |
| A13 | Lock Pin Spring | 046-0126 | 1 |
| A14 | Push Rod | 047-0195 | 1 |
| A15 | Base | 047-0202 | 1 |
| A16 | Grommet | 047-0200 | 1 |
| A17 | Dual Hex Key M5/M8 | F-HEXKEY-M5/8-ST-BO | 1 |
| A18 | Table | 047-0194 | 1 |
| A19 | Mitre Indicator (Orange) | 048-0115 | 1 |
| A20 | Washer M5 | F-W-M5-ST-BO | 2 |
| A21 | Screw M5x12 | F-SPHPZ-M5-12-ST-BO | 2 |
| A22 | Channel Guide (Orange) | 047-0192 | 1 |
| A23 | Hex Bolt M10x45 | F-HB-M10-45-ST-BO | 1 |
| A24 | Bevel Indicator (Orange) | 048-0117 | 1 |
| A25 | Hex Nut M6 | F-NSF-M6-ST-BO | 3 |
| A26 | Cap Screw M6x20 | F-SHCS-M6-20-ST-BO | 2 |
| A27 | Connecting Bolt | 048-0119 | 1 |
| A28 | Cap Screw M6x30 | F-SHCS-M6-30-ST-BO | 1 |
| A29 | Grub Screw M6X20 | F-SSCCP-M6-20-ST-BO | 1 |
| B01 | Fence | 047-0198 | 1 |
| B02 | Moveable Fence | 047-0199 | 1 |
| B03 | Wing Screw (Orange) | 048-0124 | 3 |
| B04 | Custom Cap Screw M6x16 | F-SHCS-M6-16-ST-BO | 3 |
| C01 | Screw M5x12 | F-SPHPZ-M5-12-ST-BO | 2 |
| C02 | Bevel Bracket Cover | 047-0183 | 2 |
| C03 | Rail Bearing | 047-0185 | 4 |
| C04 | Neck- Bevel Bracket | 047-0190 | 1 |
| C05 | Spring | 048-0108 | 1 |
| C06* | Sliding Lock Screw (R210) Orange | 048-0165 | 1 |
| C07 | Bevel Lock Lever (Orange) | 048-0169 | 1 |
| C08 | Washer M8 | F-W-M8-ST-BO | 1 |
| C09* | 33.9 Pin | 048-0168 | 1 |
| C10 | O Ring | 048-0167 | 1 |
| C11* | External E-clip 6mm | F-ECLIP-6-100-ST-BO | 1 |
| C12 | Bevel Angle Label | 047-0191 | 1 |
| C13 | Bearing Spacer | 064-0165 | 2 |
| D01 | Dust Chute | 064-0123 | 1 |
| D02* | Self Tapping Screw 4x14 | F-TFPX-4-14-ST-BO | 1 |
| D03 | Cap Screw M6x14 | F-SHCS-M6-14-ST-BO | 1 |
| D04 | Head Stop | 048-0213 | 1 |
| D05 | Spring Pin Ø4x28 | F-SDL-400-28-ST-BO | 1 |
| D06 | Arbour Lock Pin | 064-0130 | 1 |
| D07* | Spring | 048-0108 | 1 |
| D08 | Blade Head/ Housing | 064-0119 | 1 |
| D09 | Guard Stop | 064-0112 | 1 |
| D10 | Shoulder screw | 064-0190 | 1 |
| D11* | Bearing 606 | F-B-606-2Z | 2 |
| D12 | Screw M6x12 | F-SPHPZ-M6-12-ST-BO | 1 |
| D13* | Guard Linkage | 064-0121 | 1 |
| D15 | Shoulder Screw Guard Linkage | 053-0322 | 1 |

| No. | Description | Part Code | Qty |
|------|-----------------------------------|----------------------|-----|
| D16 | Trench Cut Adjustment | 048-0215 | 1 |
| D17 | Trench Cut Knob (Orange) | 048-0216 | 1 |
| D18 | Grub Screw M6X20 | F-SSCCP-M6-20-ST-BO | 1 |
| D19 | Hex Nut M6 | F-NSF-M6-ST-BO | 1 |
| D20 | Counter sunk Screw M5x16 | F-SCHPZ-M5-16-ST-BO | 1 |
| D100 | LED assembly | 064-0080 | 1 |
| E01 | Lock Down Pin | 048-0157 | 1 |
| E02 | O Ring | 048-0167 | 1 |
| E03 | External E-clip 8mm | F-ECLIP-8-100-ST-BO | 1 |
| E04 | External Circlip 16mm | F-CCEXT-16-100-ST-PO | 2 |
| E05 | Pivot Block | 064-0115 | 1 |
| E06 | Trench Stop | 064-0131 | 1 |
| E07 | Wave Washer 7mm | F-WW-M7-ST-BO | 1 |
| E08 | Cross Head Shoulder Screw M6x9 | 048-0149 | 1 |
| E09 | Pivot | 064-0114 | 1 |
| E10 | Spring | 064-0113 | 1 |
| E11 | Rail | 047-0178 | 2 |
| E12 | Tapping screw 4x16 | F-TFPX-4-16-ST-BO | 3 |
| E13 | Rail Stop-Carry Handle Rear | 064-0182 | 1 |
| E14 | Rail Stop-Carry Handle Front | 064-0128 | 1 |
| E15 | Custom Cap Screw M6x16 | F-SHCS-M6-16-ST-BO | 2 |
| E16 | Cap Screw M5x10 | F-SHCS-M5-10-ST-BO | 2 |
| E100 | Flat Pack Assembly | 047-0061 | 2 |
| F01 | Arbour Bolt M8x16 | 048-0188 | 1 |
| F02 | Outer Flange (Double Flange Type) | 088-0110 | 1 |
| F03 | Double Inner Flange (5/8" & 20mm) | 088-0111 | 1 |
| F04 | Guard Coil Spring Clip | 046-0152 | 1 |
| F05 | Tapping screw 4x10 | F-TFPX-4-10-ST-BO | 1 |
| F06 | Washer M4 | F-W-M4-ST-BO | 1 |
| F07 | Guard Roller | 048-0189 | 1 |
| F08 | Blade Guard | 064-0134 | 1 |
| F09 | Guard Spring | 046-0141 | 1 |
| F10 | Screw M5x16 | F-SPHPZ-M5-16-ST-BO | 2 |
| F100 | Gearbox Sub Assembly | 064-0085 | 1 |
| G01 | Tapping screw 4x14 | F-TFPX-4-14-ST-BO | 8 |
| G02 | Main Handle Lower | 064-0153 | 1 |
| G03 | Switch | 064-0142 | 1 |
| G04 | Interlock Lever | 064-0136 | 1 |
| G05 | LED Micro Switch | 064-0143 | 1 |
| G06 | Pin | 083-0130 | 1 |
| G07 | Trigger | 064-0135 | 1 |
| G08 | Main Handle Upper | 064-0152 | 1 |
| G09 | Screw M5x20 | F-SPHPZ-M5-20-ST-BO | 1 |
| G10 | Screw M5x30 | F-SPHPZ-M5-30-ST-BO | 1 |
| G12 | Battery Socket | 064-0154 | 1 |
| G13 | Motor PCB | 064-0148 | 1 |
| G14 | Battery PCB | 064-0149 | 1 |
| G15 | Trigger Lock Spring | 083-0128 | 1 |
| H01 | Tapping screw 4x14 | F-TFPX-4-14-ST-BO | 2 |
| H02 | Motor End Cap | 064-0106 | 1 |
| H03 | Screw M5x20 | F-SPHPZ-M5-20-ST-BO | 8 |
| H04 | Motor Housing | 064-0105 | 1 |
| H05 | Motor-SMS | 064-0160 | 1 |
| J01 | Work Piece Clamp | 048-0262 | 1 |
| K01 | Dust Hose Connector UK/EU | 027-0220 | 1 |
| K02 | Dust Bag | 048-0259 | 1 |



Service Parts List

V: 064-0001

Cordless 185mm Sliding Mitre Saw

UK